

ROLL BALL FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to International Roll Ball Federation & Asian Roll Ball Federation Recognized by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India





RBFI/2024/ Date: - 15.04.2024

To,

Mr. Pankaj Bhardwaj

(President)

Uttarakhand Roll Ball Association.

Sub- Recognition of Uttarakhand Roll Ball Association.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform that RBFI has accorded Recognition to the **Uttarakhand Roll Ball Association.**

Please keep Roll Ball Federation of India informed of from time to time of the performance of your State Teams, Players & Officials in the District, Division, State, Schools, University, National & International Roll Ball Championships, and seminar Reports.

The name and address of **UKRBA** President, Secretary and Treasurer is as follow:

| Miss. Chitranjali Negi (GENRAL SECRETARY) | Mrs. Manju Negi (TREASURE) |
|--|---|
| Address: 90- A Dharmpur | Address: 90- A Dharmpur |
| Haridwar Road, Dehradun | Haridwar Road, Dehradun |
| Uttarakhand – 248001 | Uttarakhand – 248001 |
| | |
| Mobile no.: 9997009229 | Phone. 8650503435 |
| 1 N | |
| | |
| | (GENRAL SECRETARY) Address: 90- A Dharmpur Haridwar Road, Dehradun |

This Recognition is Valid up to 31st March 2025.

Hoping your Co-operation in future.

Thanking You,

Regards

Chetan Bhandwalkar (8087676144) General Secretary Roll Ball Federation of India.